
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04186840 

Name of Company 

Direct Bullding Services Limited 

| / Xe 
A Turpin 
35 Ludgate Hill 
Birmingham 
B3 1EH 

the liquidator(s} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 25 January 2012 

Signed chen XP Date 25 January 2012 

Poppleton & Appleby ; 

35 Ludgate Hill For Official Use 

Birmingham Insolvenc: 

* Ta 

SA
TU
RD
AY
 

Ref D4U/AT/TJLIMGM/JT/JS 99/01/2012 #326 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Direct Butlding Services Limited 

on the 25 January 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name ‘ea fe Lb LL ORDd& fA. 

Signed Lo Sho pez 

t 

Dated ZS: d. {2 



Direct Building Services Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 25 January 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Factored Book Debts 27,597 00 22,333 00 

IGF Invoice Finance Limited - Advances (15,130 00) 
IGF Invoice Finance Limited - Loan (47,920 00) 
Deficiency c/d (40,717 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge. 
Cash in Hand 2,000 00 2,000 00 
Plant & Equipment 15,951 00 9,000 00 

Office Furniture & IT Equipment NIL 415 00 

Motor Vehicles 18,230 00 4,750 00 
Book Debts 25,594 00 12,797 00 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 28,662 00 

Signature aa AL AM ZS 2. j2. 7 2 



Direct Building Services Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 January 2012 

A1 - Summary of Ltabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 28,662 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees - Arrears of Wages 5,604 00 
Employees - Arrears of Holiday Pay 3,874 00 

9,478 00 
Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards preferential creditors 19,184 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

49,184 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 6,836 80 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 12,347 20 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Deficiency b/d 40,717 00 
Lloyds TSB Bank plc 625 00 

41,342 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (28,994 80) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 6,836 80 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,836 80 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 120,974 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC/CIS Tax 100,046 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 63,411 00 
Employees - Redundancy 23,215 00 
Employees - Pay in Lieu 30,170 00 

Employees - Balance of Arrears of Wages 4,348 00 
Directors Loan Accounts 22,074 00 

Leasing Companies 3,042 00 
367,280 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (360,443 20) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 28,994 80 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (389,438 00) 

Issued and cailed up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 200 

2.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (389,440 00) 

Signature CC AliAt Date 2S. (04 



‘auiysuajseao jy 
—s- Paytwur] 
